Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul W. Coteus	08/17/2007
Kevin C. Gower	08/16/2007
Warren E. Maule	08/17/2007
Robert B. Tremaine	08/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11843271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: nminer@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920070183US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Anne Davis Rarry			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anne Davis Barry

Total Attachments: 12

source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019731 FRAME: 0675

500339722

CH \$40,00

source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page2.tif source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page3.tif source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page4.tif source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page5.tif source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page6.tif source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page7.tif source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page8.tif source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page9.tif source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page10.tif source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page11.tif source=POU920070183US1_ExecutedUSAssignment#page12.tif

Docket No.POU920070183US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

- Inventor (1) Paul W. Coteus of 1384 Hunterbrook Road City of Yorktown County of Westchester and State of NY 10598
- Inventor (2) Kevin C. Gower of 8 Alary Road Ext. City of LaGrangeville

 County of Dutchess and State of NY 12540
- Inventor (3) Warren E. Maule of 2701 Taku Road City of Cedar Park

 County of Williamson and State of TX 78613
- Inventor (4) Robert B. Tremaine of 73 Stagecoach Pass City of Stormville

 County of Dutchess and State of NY 12582

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING IDENTIFICATION TAGS IN A MEMORY SYSTEM HAVING INDETERMINATE DATA RESPONSE TIMES

and e	executed, re-	spectively, a	United	States	patent	application	therefore	on (Dates	Inventors
Signe	d Declaratio	on) (1) Ac	g. 170	ti		2007,			
(2)			12007					2007,	
and	(4)			2007					

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire

(1)	Signed a	at _	JORK VOWN	Hershte	on Au	g 17	/	2007.
				Toul a	r)- C	Hom		
				j	Paul W.	Coteus		
(2)	Signed o	at _			on	- Annual Control of the Control of t	′	2007.
					Kevin C.	Gower		
(3)	Signed	at _			on			2007.
					Warren E	. Maule		
(4)	Signed	at _			on			2007.

Robert B. Tremaine

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

- Inventor (1) Paul W. Coteus of 2741 Quinlan Street City of Yorktown Heights
 County of Westchester and State of NY 10598
- Inventor (2) Kevin C. Gower of 8 Alary Road Ext. City of LaGrangeville

 County of Dutchess and State of NY 12540
- Inventor (3) Warren E. Maule of 2701 Taku Road City of Cedar Park
 County of Williamson and State of TX 78613
- Inventor (4) Robert B. Tremaine of 73 Stagecoach Pass City of Stormville

 County of Dutchess and State of NY 12582

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING IDENTIFICATION TAGS IN A MEMORY SYSTEM HAVING INDETERMINATE DATA RESPONSE TIMES

and	executed,	respectively,	a	United	States	patent	application	therefore	on	(Dates	Inventors
Sign	ed Declarat	tion) (1)				,	2007,				
(2)	August	16	_,	2007	, (3)				2	007,	
and	(4)			,	2007	7					

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire

(1)	Signed at	, 2007.
		Paul W. Coteus
(2)	Giomad at	Poughkeepsie. NY on August 16, 2007.
(4)	signed at	TOUGHNEEPSTE. TV I OII THOUGHST TO , 2007.
		$\mathcal{O}(1)$
		Resin C. Loves
		Kevin C. Gower
(3)	Signed at	, 2007.
		Warren E. Maule
		·
		2007
(4)	Signed at	on, 2007.
		·
		Robert & Tremaine

Docket No.POU920070183US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

- Inventor (1) Paul W. Coteus of 2741 Quinlan Street City of Yorktown Heights
 County of Westchester and State of NY 10598
- Inventor (2) Kevin C. Gower of 8 Alary Road Ext. City of LaGrangeville

 County of Dutchess and State of NY 12540
- Inventor (3) Warren E. Maule of 2701 Taku Road City of Cedar Park
 County of Williamson and State of TX 78613
- Inventor (4) Robert B. Tremaine of 73 Stagecoach Pass City of Stormville

 County of Dutchess and State of NY 12582

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING IDENTIFICATION TAGS IN A MEMORY SYSTEM HAVING INDETERMINATE DATA RESPONSE TIMES

and executed, respective	ly, a	United	States	patent	application	therefore	on (Dates	Inventors
Signed Declaration) (1)					2007,		•	
(2)		2007	, (3)	A	ugust	17 ,	2007,	
and (4)		,	2007	7.	9	•		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire

(1)	Signed at _			2007.
			Paul W. Coteus	
(2)	Signed at _		on,	2007.
		•	Kevin C. Gower	·
(3)	Signed at _	Austra, Ty	on August 17.	2007.
		Mura.	Co Maule Warren E. Maule	
(4)	Signed at _		on,	2007.
			Robert B. Tremaine	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

- Inventor (1) Paul W. Coteus of 2741 Quinlan Street City of Yorktown Heights
 County of Westchester and State of NY 10598
- Inventor (2) Kevin C. Gower of 8 Alary Road Ext. City of LaGrangeville
 County of Dutchess and State of NY 12540
- Inventor (3) Warren E. Maule of 2701 Taku Road City of Cedar Park
 County of Williamson and State of TX 78613
- Inventor (4) Robert B. Tremaine of 73 Stagecoach Pass City of Stormville

 County of Dutchess and State of NY 12582

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING IDENTIFICATION TAGS IN A MEMORY SYSTEM HAVING INDETERMINATE DATA RESPONSE TIMES

and executed, respectively,	a United States paten		therefore	on (Dates	Inventors
Signed Declaration) (1)		, 2007,			
(2)	_, 2007, (3)			2007,	
and (4) August 17	, 2007.				

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire

(1)	Signed	at		on,	2007.
		_		7 77 62 4 2 2 2	
				Paul W. Coteus	
(2)	Signed	at		on	2007.
		_			
				Kevin C. Gower	
(3)	Sianed	at		on	, 2007.
(0)	2 - 9-2-0 0	***************************************	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
		-		Warren E. Maule	
		Δ	~	4	0.007
(4)	Signed	at Poughkeen	esie, NY	on August 17	, 2007.
			D1+ e-+		
		-	/ (Her / Late /	Robert B. Tremaine	210

RECORDED: 08/22/2007